
RailTel/Tender/LT/ER/HQ/2020-21/1191 

Page 3 of 20                                                                             

CHAPTER I 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
Limited Tender No: RailTel/Tender/LT/ER/HQ/2020-21/1191                                              Dt:14-05-2020 
 
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region invites sealed tenders for the work “Supply, Installation and 
Support for Class-2 Signing DSC (Digital Signature Certificate) with USB e-Token (Digital Keys) for 7,000 Users 
valid for 3 Years as per technical specification and schedule with One  years online support for 
maintenance/repair/replacement of component” as per schedule of requirement (SOR) and specification 
enclosed in the tender document. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Estimated cost of the work Rs. 16,03,000.00(Excluding GST) 
Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 37,900.00(Including GST) 
Cost of Tender Document Rs. 2,360.00 
Last Date for submission of Offer 20.05.2020 at 15.00 hrs. 
Date of  Tender  Opening 20.05.2020 at 15.30 hrs. 
Validity of Offer 30 Days from the date of opening to tender 
Delivery Period 2 weeks from the date of issue of LOA and submission of User details  

Address for submission of Offer 
Executive Director, RailTel Corporation of India Limited, 16th Floor, 
33A, Jawahar Lal Nehru Road, Chatterjee International Centre, 
Kolkata – 700 071 

 
Tender Document in PDF format will be mailed to the tenderers from RailTel office. Bidder shall download the 
document stamp and sign by the authorized person every page. Enclose the supporting document. Fill up the 
price bid, submit the document along with EMD and cost of Tender Document in the form of Demand 
Draft/Pay Order/Banker‟s cheque.The bids will be opened at the above said address. Late/delayed/ 
incomplete tenders and tenders with insufficient EMD will be summarily rejected. 
 

# Firms registered with NSIC  under single point registration scheme or any other body recognized by MSME  
are exempted  from submission of EMD provided they registered tendered items/work and valid and in 
current.  Copy of certificate to be submitted along with tender bid.   
                                                                                                
                                                                                                                     Joint General Manager/TM/BBS 
                                                                                                                  for Executive Director/Eastern Region 

 
  

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 

Eastern Region Head Quarters,  
Chatterjee International Centre , 3rd Floor, 33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road , Kolkata 700071, 

visit www.railtelindia.com, Tel: 033-44009999,44041499 Fax: 033-44041490, 
Corporate Office: Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023 


